

400	447050		
	417358 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1104031-0315		
Tab settings	v v v v		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	Name: Chimera Research and Chemical, Inc.		
	114.110.		
4-9-03	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Road		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other_Resubmission - Patent Release Document ID No.: 102283146			
Document ID No.: 102283146	City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015		
10/03/02	CityStateZip		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Schedule 'A' B. Patent No.(s) See Schedule 'A'			
A. Fatonic Application No.(9)	B. Fatericity.		
Additional numbers attached? Ves No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	320.00*		
Name: White & Case LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$320.00* *PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED.		
	Enclosed Enclosed		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	0 Di		
Street Address: Patent Department	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: Faterit Department	23-1703		
1155 Avenue of the Americas			
Now York NV 10036			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
	물 응		
10	M (April 1, 2003		
John M. Genova, Reg. No. 32,224			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

App. No.	File Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
8/786,118	11-Jan-1997	5,753,451	19- M ay-1988
8/281,296	27-Jul-1994	5,464,775	07-Nov-1995
8/429,292	24-Apr-1995	5,516,700	14-May-1996
8/616,479	19- Ma r-1996	5,801,059	01-Sep-1998
8/618,499	19- M ar-1996	5,759,860	02-Jun-1998
8/631,581	12-Apr-1996	5,776,780	07-Jul-1998
8/787,623	23-Jan-1997	5,733,785	31-Mar-1998
8/924,421	27-Aug-1997	5,801,060	01-Sep-1998

PATENT REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0471

•	•			
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1104031-0315		
	Tab settings	V V		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	Name: Chimera Research and Chemical, Inc.		
	11-13-02	Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes			
	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment Merger			
		Street Address:		
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Other_Patent Release			
		City:State:Zip:		
	10/03/02 Execution Date:			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	/ dudition at married by a address(es) attached:		
		olication, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) See Schedule 'A'		
	A. Fatent Application No.(5)	B. Fatent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? Ves No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8		
	Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
	Name:	<u> </u>		
	Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		<u></u>		
		8. Deposit account number:		
	Street Address: Patent Department	in the second se		
	1155 Avenue of the Americas	23-1703		
j	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036			
11/15/200	BBYRNC 00000117 5752451	<u> </u>		
01 FC:808	350,00 0	E THIS SPACE		
	9. Signature.			
i	\			
٠	John M. Genova, Reg. No. 32,224	November 7, 2002		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 7		
	Mail documents to be recorded wi			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>PATENT RELEASE</u>

This Release granted on this 3rd day of October, 2002, by DETUSCHE BANK

TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company, as Agent ("Agent"),

CHIMERA RESEARCH AND CHEMICAL, INC., a Florida corporation ("Grantor"), as

follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations between the Agent

and the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more particularly, the

security interest in the patents, patent registrations and patent applications as set forth on

Schedule A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Security Agreements, which

Assignment was duly recorded on January 31, 2001; at Patent Reel 011524 Frame 0467 in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT

REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0473

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent

By <u>face Buy Cay to</u>
Name: Mary Kay Coyle

Title: Managing Director

NEWYORK 951659 (2K)

PATENT REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0474 STATE OF NEW YORK
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 3 day of October, 2002, before me personally appeared Mary Kay Coyle, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is a Managing Director of Detusche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that she signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Detusche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company).

Notary Public

JÓJEANTŘÁVIS Registration No. 01TR5013241 New York County July 15. 200 3



MARCH 18, 2003

PTAS

WHITE & CASE LLP JOHN M. GENOVA 1155 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS PATENT DEPARTMENT NEW YORK, NY 10036 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



102283146A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102283146

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECOPDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

 THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED DID NOT PROVIDE COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR RECORDING. THE RECEIVING PARTY COMPLETE ADDRESS WAS NOT INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

VIOLET MCCOY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 11/07/2002

MINISTE DEPARTMENT

MAR 2 4 2003

RECEIVED

PATENT REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0476